

St. Austell Market Act 2008

2008 CHAPTER ii

2 Interpretation

In this Act—

"the St. Austell Market Act 1842" means an Act for taking down the Market House in the Town of Saint Austell in the County of Cornwall, and for erecting a more convenient Market House instead thereof; for providing a new Market Place; and for increasing and regulating the Markets and Fairs within the same Town (5 & 6 Vict. c. xiv);

"the 1842 Act" means the St. Austell Market Act 1842;

"the appointed day" means such day as the Commissioners may appoint by resolution for the purposes of section 3(1) of this Act;

"the books of account" means the books of account required to be kept in accordance with section 43 of the 1842 Act;

"the Commissioners" means The Commissioners of St. Austell Markets and Fairs, being those persons for the time being acting as commissioners in the execution of the 1842 Act;

"the Company" means St. Austell Market House CIC, a community interest company registered at Companies House under number 06231251;

"the Market House" means the lands, buildings and related facilities held by the Commissioners for the purpose of St. Austell Market;

"resolution" means a resolution of the Commissioners in accordance with the 1842 Act;

"St. Austell Market" means the market now operated by the Commissioners by virtue of the 1842 Act; and

"the undertaking" means the Market House and St. Austell Market.